

House Standing Committee on Appropriations and Revenue

Meeting 3 Agenda Tuesday, February 25, 2025 10:00 AM Annex Room 149



1. Call to Order and Roll Call

2. Bills for Consideration

25RS HB 152

AN ACT relating to a Medicaid supplemental payment program for public ground ambulance providers.

Sponsor Representative Michael Meredith

25RS HB 545

AN ACT relating to authorizing the payment of certain claims against the state which have been duly audited and approved according to law and have not been paid because of the lapsing or insufficiency of former appropriations against which the claims were chargeable or the lack of an appropriate procurement document in place, making an appropriation therefor, and declaring an emergency.

Sponsor Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HB 546

AN ACT relating to roads and streets maintained by local governments. *Sponsor* Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HB 605

AN ACT relating to economic relief for local communities of the Commonwealth and declaring an emergency.

Sponsor Representative Josh Bray

25RS HB 606

AN ACT relating to general obligation bonds. *Sponsor* Representative Josh Bray

25RS HB 694

AN ACT relating to Teachers' Retirement System benefit funding. Sponsor Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HB 695

AN ACT relating to the Medicaid program and declaring an emergency. Sponsor Representative Adam Bowling

3. Resolutions for Consideration

25RS HJR 30

A JOINT RESOLUTION authorizing the release of funds. *Sponsor* Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HJR 32

A JOINT RESOLUTION authorizing the release of funds. *Sponsor* Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HJR 33

A JOINT RESOLUTION relating to contingent appropriations. Sponsor Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HJR 34

A JOINT RESOLUTION relating to contingent appropriations. Sponsor Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HJR 46

A JOINT RESOLUTION relating to road projects. Sponsor Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HJR 53

A JOINT RESOLUTION authorizing the release of funds. *Sponsor* Representative Jason Petrie

25RS HJR 54

A JOINT RESOLUTION authorizing the release of funds. *Sponsor* Representative Jason Petrie

4. Adjournment